

SUN OIL COMPANY
New Mexico "1" State #2

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
340 (340)	1/4	1.49	1.49
420 (80)	1/4	.35	1.84
1385 (965)	1-3/4	29.44	31.28
1686 (301)	2	10.50	41.78
2620 (934)	2	32.60	74.38
2922 (302)	1-3/4	9.21	83.59
3695 (773)	1-1/4	16.85	100.44
3983 (288)	1-1/4	6.28	106.72
4470 (487)	3/4	6.38	113.10
4790 (320)	3/4	4.19	117.29
5267 (477)	3/4	6.25	123.54
5508 (241)	3/4	3.16	126.70
5995 (487)	3/4	6.38	133.08
6344 (349)	1	6.11	139.19
6639 (295)	1	5.16	144.35
6950 (311)	1-1/2	8.15	152.50
7525 (575)	1	10.06	162.56
7820 (295)	3/4	3.86	166.42
8086 (266)	1/2	2.32	168.74
8276 (190)	1	3.32	172.06
8475 (199)	3/4	2.61	174.67
8670 (195)	3/4	2.55	177.22
8822 (152)	1-1/2	3.98	181.20
9074 (252)	1-1/2	6.60	187.80
9285 (211)	1	3.69	191.49
9508 (223)	1-1/4	4.86	196.35
9615 (107)	1-1/4	2.33	198.68
9728 (113)	1-1/2	2.96	201.64
9797 (60)	1-1/2	1.78	203.42
9870 (74)	1-1/2	1.94	205.36

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SUTTER

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. E. Edison known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Area Superintendent stated that the test data shown here on is true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 11th day of July, 1966.

J. E. Edison

Notary Public in and for Sutter
County, Texas